SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

## Gerflor

Ludwig-Kaufmann-Strasse 13, Delmenhorst, Germany

For the following product(s):

## Linoleum:

DLW Linoleum Acoustic DLW Linoleum Acoustic Plus DLW Linoleum Compact DLW Linoleum Sport



The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

## FloorScore<sup>®</sup>

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method v1.2-2017 (California Section 01350), effective April 1, 2017, for the school classroom and private office parameters when modeled as Flooring.



Registration # SCS-FS-05289

Valid from: February 1, 2024 to January 31, 2025

SCS Global Services is currently the only certification body approved by the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI) to provide FloorScore® product certification; certified products are only listed on the SCS Green Products Guide, http://www.scsglobalservices.com/certified-green-products-guide.





2,26